TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		09/25/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Service Partners, LLC
Street Address:	475 North Williamson Boulevard
City:	Daytona Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32114
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88149711	SHREDZ NATURAL FIBER BLOW-IN INSULATION
Registration Number:	1140331	CELLU-SPRAY
Registration Number:	3991179	SMARTSHREDZ
Registration Number:	5763790	MAXSHREDZ
Registration Number:	5763791	PROSHREDZ
Registration Number:	5763792	SHREDZ
Registration Number:	5763793	SHREDZ
Registration Number:	5762280	SMARTSHREDZ
Registration Number:	5892836	CHICKSHREDZ
Registration Number:	5892834	MAXSHREDZ
Registration Number:	5892835	PROSHREDZ
Registration Number:	5673537	TURBOSHREDZ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3059615812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3055790812 Phone: mrv@gtlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Greenberg Traurig, PA Attn. M. Valcarcel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007061 FRAME: 0799 900571475

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, 44th Floor Miami, FLORIDA 33131		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Manuel Valcarcel, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:		/Manuel Valcarcel/	
DATE SIGNED:		09/25/2020	
Total Attachments: 2			

source=Release of Security Interest-Service Partners LLC#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest-Service Partners LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007061 FRAME: 0800

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, as "Administrative Agent" for the "Secured Parties" (as said terms are defined in the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 5, 2017 and the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 20, 2020 among the Grantors referred to therein, the Secured Parties and the Administrative Agent, as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced or supplemented from time to time (the "Security Agreement")) under the Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks dated as of May 5, 2017 recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6050/0716, the Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks dated March 20, 2020 recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6897/0919, and the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of March 20, 2020 recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6897/0941, pursuant to which Service Partners, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, granted to the Secured Parties a security interest in the trademarks forming part of the collateral thereunder, including, but not limited to, the trademark application and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, hereby releases from such Security Agreement and the security interest granted thereunder and all of the terms and conditions thereof, all right, title and interest in and to all such trademark registrations and/or applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

Dated this 25th day of September, 2020.

Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Cameron Cardozo

Name: Cameron Cardozo Title: Senior Vice President

## **SCHEDULE A**

Application/Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
88/149,711	sinedz
1,140,331	CELLU-SPRAY
3,991,179	SMARTSHREDZ
5,763,790	MAXSHREDZ
5,763,791	PROSHREDZ
5,763,792	SHREDZ
5,763,793	síredz
5,762,280	smartsfiedz
5,892,836	Chicksfivedz
5,892,834	maxsiredz
5,892,835	proshledz
5,673,537	TURBOSHREDZ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007061 FRAME: 0802

**RECORDED: 09/25/2020**